Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Pah Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 21 February 2019 2:44 PM

To: 'MOHITARORAB@HOTMAILCOM'; "NUPURISHIKA®YAHOO.COM'

Cc Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. 5KK 2510T AND SLA 6300Y
ALONG AIRPORT ROAD ON 30012019

Attachments: TP video footage - SLA 6300Y.mp4

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19002345/fa3
Your Veh: SKK 2510T

MOHIT ARORA
Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF  :CC4/ASM19002345/fa3

YOUR REF  : SKK 2510T

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SKK 2510T AND SLA 6300Y ALONG AIRPORT ROAD
ON 30.01.2019 d '

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your
policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SLA 6300Y
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the video footage, accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided
with Third Party vehicle SHA 6300Y while changing lane. we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved
from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

¢ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
e Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
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Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at
pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Aunto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

LKK = Save the Earth- Print only whan necassary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged materal, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail In error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached ltems, Please delele the e-mall and all attachmenis, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

MYATEA =
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1, Lim Eng Soon ("the third party claimant”)
of Blk B88a Tampines St 81 #07-1074 s 521888 (address),
owner of SLA6300Y [vehicle no.) hereby authorize

CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

("The workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim™) for my

Vehicle No, SLAB300Y that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred on 30/1/2019 (date) along Airport Road
Junction of Ubi Rd 2 & Tai Seng Ave (lecation)

involving Vehicle No/s SKK2510T

(*"The dccident™) .

1 further authorize the Wworkshop to settle my above mentioned
claim i1n a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without Prejudice and without admission of

liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 31 day of -January

w@%y -

Eigned by “the thisd party claimant” Signed by “the workshop*
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

" Vehide No: ~ son st (Insd veh]
sy (TP vah) Model: TOTOTA VK
| Date of Accident/ Time, AN
Repalt Estimate 5 1.%59.0Y
Final Repair Cast H 2oL WGST
Loss of Uise 5 -0 4 deyyat 50000 per day
Renial fif any] [ days at § per day
LA/ GIA Search Fes % o
Dihers 5
3
Final Seitlement Sum 1§ 1w
Payee Name:  Crang bos Mo o L
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | %] YES | | NO  (Nindly ndcate below)
a) For Non GIA Registered Warkihop: Agreed Liabilty %)
8l For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA applcable Yes/ e FOLA Sensno Noo 1% _
BOLA Lisbility: LY Assezsed Lisbility (*) %)
* Anraed Labdility to & filled ondy fer cham malivmns end for coswes where A0LA does noT npaly
Resmgine
NOTE.

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRAUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIARILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CUENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNEA WHATSDEVER.

AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only spphcable 1o rental clasm - All document are to be submitted with this settiement canfirmation  In the event rental
agreement / invoices sre not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will putomatically revert to loss of use elaim

per the NIMA rites

Wefl conficmed that this 5 a full and final settiement that we and or our ciient have/had/has sgaingt you (AXA snd theit

policyholder fauthoriied drives fortfeasor) fora

We confirmed that we have the

OE. &

my and ol losves (pastfpresent/tuture) arming from thes acoden)

24

Mame of Withess ©N§ WET Lyal
23 MAK iz

Signature of AXA'S survEyOr/TERTEEEN AT

Mame of 404"y surveyor Representative

Dute: W\E\} l h 10

AXA ingutance Pre LI [Company Heg. Mo | 155803312M)
£ Sheniton Yoy 02401 AL: Tawer Sngapoie Dalk] L

XA Cimtomes Centre 801-21/72

Telephone +&3 6880 4868 - axp.comag

Sigrature of Witnew | Workshop stamp [il applicable)

Ty
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A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
101A UPPER CROBS BTREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, BINGAPORE 058358
TEL : 8538 7411 & FAX : 8534 1011

: CHENG HOE MOTOR PTELTD

BILL NO: BO1O/ 2019

'YOUR REF:

|OUR REF ; ACS.CH.LTA2018 (JAN 2018)

|DATE : 13.2.19

70 DUR PROFEBSIONAL CHARGES for acting for you In tha above matier inchuding whers necessary permsis,
Fecerntion samineton of documents relsing e, coTmpondencs, saendence, perusel, inlephone
smurchan end all offer ncdidentsl werka | specifioslly mentioned hareln 1o enable Us ko oary oul e work

0 Inchaive of e sdvics.
N0 TP NO. CHM DOA
Sub-total W/f
26 21/1/2019  SLP9048C SBZ9559K 172019
27 2112019 BMD727TTY SKWs259L 19172019
28 2/12019 GBH61T4B  50Q2409U  20/1/2019
29 2172019  SIV662E SFU2122L |4/872018
30 23/1/2019  YPS434T  SKVS89U 2112019
31 24/1/2019  YNTOI0H GBIGR4A 20112019
32 24/12019 SLR3764Y  8JQ4530C 24/272018
33 24/172019 SLRI654U GBF2192K  23/1/2019
34 26/12019 GBDI262)  SIP7946Y 25/12019
35 30/1/2019 BLT3768B  SLLSS7SL 30/1/2019
36 31/1/2019 SKK2510T  SLAG300Y  30/1/2019
37 31712019 SKJ1471) GBD7522U  19/672018
38 31/1/2019 SLL8914E  SGV7558M  24/9/2018
38 ssarches @$8.00 per search

M. AC
ADVOCA
SINGAPORE

& PARTNERS
& SOLICITORS

We reserved the right to forwerd & subsequent bill for sy

dishursements omirsd harein.

E&0E

|[SINGAPORE DOLLARS: THREE HUNDRED & FOUR ONLY.)

§ 200,00

3 104.00

§ 304.00
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Vehicle Hub

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SKK2510T As At 30 Jan 2019/ 15:00:00)

Law Firm Search Detalls

Search Reasor Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident
Law Firm Case No.: CHM-5LAA300

Current Owner Detalls

Owmer ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Cwnier 10 57061794C

Owner Mame: MOHIT ARDRA

Registered Address Type:  Private Residential [Condo Apt or House) { Shopping / Office Complexes
Registered Block/House No.:62

Registered Street Name:  'WEST COAST ROAD

Registered Unit No. #05-77

Registered Building Mame- -

Registered Postal Code: 126833

Current Vehicle Detalls

Vehicle No.- SKK25107

Make Description/Maodel:  TOYOTA/CAMRY 25 AT

Insurance Company Mame:  AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

hups:/ivrl.lta.gov.sg/Ma/vrl/action/lawFirmDetail ?FUNCTI ON_ID=F1801071ET
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